



01-11-1999





U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #66 100938525 Attorney Docket No.:

1733-00400, 1733-00500, 1733-00600 December 16, 1998

SSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS

1.	Name of conveying party(ies) (Assignor):		2. Name and address of party(ies) to whom transfer is made:			
	MacMillan Bloedel L	imited		Temple-Inland Forest Products Corporation		
	925 West Georgia Str	eet		P.O. Box 7777		
	√ancouver, B.C. Can	ada V6C 3L2		Diboll, Texas 75941		
3.	Nature of conveyanc	e: Assignment	Chang	ge of Name Other		
	Execution Date: Sep	otember 30, 1998				
1.	Identification of application or registration:					
	Serial No.:	75/035,559				
	Filing Date:	December 21, 1995				
	Mark:	NORTHERN GOLD				
	Registration No.:	2,089,915				
	Serial No.:	75/189,994				
	Filing Date.	October 30, 1996				
	l∕lark:	ULTRA LITE				
	Registration No.:	2,191.618				
	Serial No.:	75/143,729				
	Filing Date:	August 1. 1996				
	Mark:	ULTRA MDF				
	Registration No.:	2,181,190				
5.	Address to which document should be 6. Total number of pages including					
	returned after recordal:			cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
	Robert M. Gould		7.	Fee payment is provided for as follows:		
	Conley, Rose & Tayo	n, P C.				
	F. O. Box 3267			New Application Transmittal (Item 13)		
	Houston, Texas 77253-3267			FWC Transmittal (Item VIII)		
				Attached is a check in the sum of \$		
				Charge account No. 03-2769 if any additional fee is due or credit account		
				No. 03-2769 with any overpayment.		
8.	Statement and Signa	iture.		Charge account No. 03-2769 for any fees due		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is an original.					
	To the best of thy kild	wreage and benef, the foregoing	g imormatio	in is true and correct and the attached Assignment is an original.		
				Robert Hould		
)		Robert M. Gould		
		1		Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.		
		1		P. O. Box 3267		
		•		Houston, Texas 77253-3267		

Tatal Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet: 1

REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0684

Tel. No. (713) 238-8000

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MacMillan Bloedel Limited, a corporation continued under *The Canada Business Corporations Act*, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Temple-Inland Forest Products Corporation a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, by this document, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, in and to the Marks throughout the world, and all applications and registrations which have been or may be filed or issued in respect thereto and any renewals thereof, all good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under said Marks, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights in and to the Marks.

Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns the rights hereby transferred.

Dated September 30, 1998

204753.00-New YorkS7A

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0685

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be

uly executed below, on the date above indicated

Mac Millan Bloedel Limited

("Assignor")

Name Cec

Name: Jes Braner

3.0 -New York37A

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0686

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Trademark	Status	Reg. No./ (App. No.)	Country
Ultra MDF	Registered	2,181,190	United States
Northern Gold	Registered	2,089,915	United States
P Pembroke Northern Pine MDF and design	Pending	(75/177,691)	United States
Ultra Lite	Pending	(75/189,994)	United States

3

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

...4753. B-New YorkS/A